us				
Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6.93) PATENTS C				
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record he a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): R. Jett Anderson, Edward J. Robertson, Jr., Arthur B. Nichols and James M. Ryan 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Alterra Holdings Corporation Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Street Address: P.O. Box 230030 Tigard, Oregon 97281 - 0030 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additions 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(a) <u>D431.726</u> l numbers attached: Yes x No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: August R. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address: HANCOCK & ESTABROOK LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)5 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account			
Street Address: 1500 MONY Tower I P.O. Box 4976 City: Syracuse State: New York Zip: 13221-4976	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0576 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the force copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing August B. Rochrig. J	going information is true and correct and amptached			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 7				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to:

Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(H0264033.1)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, R. Jett Anderson, Edward J. Robertson, Jr., Arthur B. Nichols, and James M. Ryan, citizens of the United States residing at 4318 Winding Creek Rd., Manlius NY 13104, County of Onondaga; 76 Ocean Ave., Swampscott, MA 01907, County of Essex; 147 Milliport Ave. New Cannan, CT 06840, County of Fairfield and 327 Central Park West, New York, NY 10025, County of New York, respectively, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have invented and own a certain invention and patent entitled: CHAIR, United States Design Patent No. D431,726; issued October 10, 2000 and

WHEREAS, Alterra Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business address at P.O. Box 230030, Tigard, Oregon 97281-0030 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and said invention, together with any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, applications and patents corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to patents and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to recover for any past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will execute such documents as in the judgment of ASSIGNEE may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in ASSIGNEE or its designee; and ASSIGNORS further covenant that, upon request, but without expense to them, ASSIGNORS shall furnish to ASSIGNEE or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in their possession relating to said patent, and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding relating to said patent, applications, patents or similar protective rights.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request issuance of all patents and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by ASSIGNEE or its designee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS, have caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the dates indicated by their respective hands and seals.

R. Jett Anderson

10/17/20

Date

STATE OF A

COUNTY OF

) s:

On this 17th day of October, 2003, before me came R. Jett Anderson, to me known to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

IRENE T. PICCIRILLO
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Onondaga County

Reg. No. 4699899 My Commission Expires 3/30/20_*07*

2

STATE OF COUNTY OF On this)) ss: day of October, 2003, before	me came James M. Ryan, to me known to pregoing instrument, and acknowledged to
James M. Ryan		Date
		Notary Public
	il described in, and who execu	me came Arthur B. Nichols, to me ted, the foregoing instrument, and
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss:	
Arthur B. Nichols		Date
acknowledged to me that l		Notary Public
On thisknown to be the individua	day of October, 2003, before t I described in, and who execu	me came Edward J. Robertson, Jr., to me ted, the foregoing instrument, and
STATE OF Middle	Sex) ss:	
Edward J. Robertson, Jr.		Date
20M/01/1		16.18.03

3

Edward J. Robertson, Jr.		Date
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss:	
	ribed in, and who execu	me came Edward J. Robertson, Jr., to me ted, the foregoing instrument, and
		Notary Public
Authur B. Nichols	7 	10/20/03 Date
STATE OF COUNTY OF FOURTELD)) ss: New	Canaan
	ribed in, and who execu	me came Arthur B. Nichols, to me ited, the foregoing instrument, and
		Notary Public
James M. Ryan		Date
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss:	
		me came James M. Ryan, to me known to pregoing instrument, and acknowledged to
	_	Notary Public

3

Edward J. Robertson, Jr.		Date
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss:	
	scribed in, and who execut	me came Edward J. Robertson, Jr., to me ted, the foregoing instrument, and
		Notary Public
Arthur B. Nichols		Date
Tabler D. I (logious		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	ss:	
	cribed in, and who execu	ne came Arthur B. Nichols, to me ted, the foregoing instrument, and
^		Notary Public
James M. Key	dn-	16 OCT 03
James M. Ryan		Date
STATE OFNOY COUNTY OFNOY)) ss:	
On this 16 day	of October, 2003, before r	ne came James M. Ryan, to me known to
be the individual described in, me that he executed the same.	and who executed, the for	regoing instrument, and acknowledged to
		Notary Public SHIKHA GULAT! Notary Public, State of New York No. 1946018356 Qualified in New York County Outsides Stylens Jan. 11, 2007

3

H0261029.1

RECORDED: 10/24/2003